

No. 65477-2

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION 1 OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

Monte Price,

Appellant,

vs.

Beacon Pub Inc.,

Respondent.

APPELLANT'S BRIEF

Appeal Originating from the Superior Court, King County,
The Honorable Paris K. Kallas, Presiding

Attorney for Appellant Price
Theresa Marie Buchner, WSBA #29573
Law Offices of Steven D. Weier, Inc. PS
3204 Auburn Way North
Auburn, WA 98002-1807

Attorney for Respondent Beacon Pub Inc.
Maggie Diefenbech, WSBA #31176
Betts, Patterson & Mines
701 Pike Place, Suite 1400
Seattle, WA. 98101-3927

2010 SEP 20 PM 1:18
COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION 1
SEATTLE, WA
[Handwritten signature]

ORIGINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR 4

 A. Summary Judgment.....4

 B. Circumstantial Evidence4

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....4

III. ARGUMENT7

 A. Summary Judgment is Inappropriate Where a Party
 Has Raised an Inference of Negligence Under the
 Doctrine of *Res Ipsa Loquitur*

 B. Appellant Met His Burden of Providing
 Circumstantial Evidence of Respondent’s Negligence
 Under the Doctrine of *Res Ipsa Loquitur*.

IV. CONCLUSION.....14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Keller v. City of Spokane, 146 Wash.2d 237, 242, 44 P.3d 845 (2002) 9

Las v. Yellow Front Store, 66 Wash.App. 196, 831 P.2d 744 (1992)..... 14

Pacheco v. Ames, 149 Wash.2d 431, 441, 60 P.3d 324 (2003) 8, 11

Robison v. Cascade Hardwoods, Inc., 117 Wash.App. 552, 563, 72 P.3d
244 (2003)..... 8, 10, 13

Tinder v. Nordstrom, Inc., 84 Wash.App.787, 791-792, 929 P.2d 1209
(1997)..... 8, 11, 12, 13

Vasquez v. State Dept. of Social and Health Services, 97 Wash.App. 691,
988 P.2d 972 (1999) 7

Zukowsky v. Brown, 79 Wash.2d 586, 593, 488 P.2d 269 (1971) .. 9, 10, 12

Rules

Civil Rule 56..... 7

CR 56(b) and (c) 7
